

SECTION-III
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 10- 11
(Applications for Early hearing)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 4676 - 4677 of 2013

AMIN MERCHANT
-Versus-

.....Appellant

CHAIRMAN, CEN. BOARD OF EXC. & REVENUE & ORS.Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The appellant-in-person has filed an Interlocutory application for early hearing in the matters above-mentioned which has been registered as Interlocutory Application Nos.10-11 and copy of same is placed with appeal paper books.

It is submitted that leave was granted by the Hon'ble Court vide order dated 06th May, 2013. Service of notice is complete and respondents are represented through Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate. Original record has been received from the High Court and both the parties have filed statement of case.

The applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 04th day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Amin Merchant,
Appellant-in-person,
R/o; No.19, Gitaneel Arcade,
Ground Floor,
44, Hill Road, Bandra (West),
Mumbai- 400 050.
Maharashtra.
2. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate,
Central Agency Section.

c4

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR