

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4676-4677 OF 2013

Amin Merchant

.....Appellant

-Versus-

Chairman, CEN. Board of Exc. & Revenue & Ors.

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Civil Appeals above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 3<sup>rd</sup> March, 2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"List the matters on 27<sup>th</sup> April, 2016 as Item 1."**

It is submitted that service of notice of lodgement of Petition of the Appeals in the matters above mentioned is complete and all the respondents are represented through Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate.

It is further submitted that counsel for both the parties have filed statement of case. Copies of the same have been included in the paper books.

It is lastly submitted that notice of hearing was issued to the Petitioner-in-person by Registered A.D. Post on 14<sup>th</sup> March, 2016. He has sent submission and Ready Reckoner Index for Documents and Events in separate volume by speed post on 19<sup>th</sup> March, 2016 and requesting therein that his matter may be listed at Item number 1 so that the matter can be heard finally and get completed on the same day as it is a very short matter. Copies of the said volumes have been placed with the Appeal paper books.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court for orders.

Dated this the 26<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

- 1 Mr. Amin Merchant, Advocated  
R/o; No. 19 . Gitaneel Arcade, Ground floor,  
44, Hil Road, Bandra (West),  
Mumbai-400050.
- 2 Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocated  
Central Agency Section

C-2

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR