

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s).4676-4677/2013

AMIN MERCHANT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN CEN.BOARD OF EXC.& REV.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order and office report)

Date : 28/04/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s)

Appellant-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR  
Mr. Rajiv Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Nikita Shrivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions, if any, be filed within ten days.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

(JASWINDER KAUR)

Signature Not Verified

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by

SANJAY KUMAR

Date: 2016.04.28

17:14:28 IST

Reason: